

## For Immediate Release April 26, 2018

Contact: Alycia Giesler PR & Marketing Director 208-484-5068 alyciagiesler@gmail.com



## Second Annual Kentucky Derby Event to Benefit The Junior League of Salt Lake City

Salt Lake City, UT – Grab your biggest hat and your bow ties and join the Junior League of Salt Lake City (JLSLC) to view the 144<sup>th</sup> running of the Kentucky Derby live from Churchill Downs. The second annual Kentucky Derby Fundraiser, a one-of-a-kind celebration in support of the JLSLC, will be held on Saturday, May 5 at The Grand America Hotel in downtown Salt Lake City.

This exclusive southern tradition, Kentucky Derby Fundraiser will feature a silent auction, fascinators and fancy hats, best-dressed contests, music and dancing, giveaways, and of course a broadcast of the 144<sup>th</sup> running of the Kentucky Derby.

Tickets, which include hors d'oeuvres, drinks, dinner buffet and a full evening of dancing and entertainment, are \$75 for a seat or \$1,000 for a table of 10. Table purchases also come with a commemorative glass for each guest. Tickets are limited and open to all guests 21+.

The Junior League of Salt Lake City's President, Callaway McKay noted that, "The Annual Kentucky Derby Fundraiser is a wonderful way to celebrate both our heritage and our future. We come together for this southern tradition, to celebrate our past victories and do so by raising funds for our current and future projects that will make a lasting impact in Salt Lake City."

Doors will open at 3:00 p.m. at the Grand America Hotel and guests are encouraged to dress in their best derby fashion. All proceeds go to support the JLSLC and its community projects.

The Grand America Hotel is located at 555 South Main Street, Salt Lake City.

To purchase tickets, or for more information, please visit <u>https://www.jlslc.org/system/ticket\_list/?fundraiser\_id=30</u>.

Link to this event: https://www.jlslc.org/2018-kentucky-derby-event/

## About the Junior League of Salt Lake City:

The Junior League of Salt Lake City is an organization of women committed to promoting volunteerism, developing the potential of women, and improving communities through the effective action, education, and leadership of trained volunteers. We serve the community through projects like the Women Helping Women Clothing Boutique, & CARE Fair. For more information, visit <u>www.jlslc.org</u>, or on Facebook at <u>www.facebook.com/jlslc</u>. ######